# Terms of Use



These Terms govern your access to, usage of all content, Product and Services available at https://pinkpigprint.com/website (the "Service") operated by Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) ("us", "we", or "our").

Your access to our services is subject to your acceptance, without modification, of all of the terms and conditions contained herein and all other operating rules and policies published and that may be published from time to time by us.

Please read the Agreement carefully before accessing or using our Services. By accessing or using any part of our Services, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree to any part of the terms of the Agreement, then you may not access or use our Services.

### **Intellectual Property**

The Agreement does not transfer from Us to you any of Ours or third party intellectual property, and all right, title, and interest in and to such property will remain (as between the parties) solely with Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) and its licensors. We display throughout our website roduct brands including brand logos, we ar not affiliated any one brand, we have the legal rights to display brand logos and (html links) from the respective organisations. Theas are the copyright of the indevidual brands and should not be copied or donoaded without prior consent for the brand/image owner.

### **Third-Party Services**

In using the Services, you may use third-party services, products, software, embeds, or applications developed by a third party ("Third-Party Services").

If you use any Third Party Services, you understand that:

- Any use of a Third Party Service is at your own risk, and we shall not be responsible or liable to anyone for Third Party websites or Services.
- You acknowledge and agree that We shall not be responsible or liable for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be
  caused by or in connection with the use of any such content, goods or services available on or through any such
  websites or services.

#### **Accounts**

Where use of any part of our Services requires an account, you agree to provide us with complete and accurate information when you register for an account.

You will be solely responsible and liable for any activity that occurs under your account. You are responsible for keeping your account information up-to-date and for keeping your password secure. We may at any time, request any user to change their security settings by updating their account password on a regular basis. This could be every (6 Months but at least every 12 Months) All account holders will be notified via email to this affect.

You are responsible for maintaining the security of your account that you use to access the Service. You shall not share or misuse your access credentials. You must notify us immediately of any unauthorized uses of your account or upon becoming aware of any other breach of security.

### **Links To Other Websites**

Our Service may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not owned or controlled by Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions).

Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) assumes no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party web sites or services. Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) shall also not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

We advise you to read the terms and conditions and privacy policies of any third-party web sites or services that you visit.

#### **Termination**

We may terminate or suspend your access to all or any part of our Services at any time, with or without cause, with or without notice, effective immediately.

If you wish to terminate the Agreement or your Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) account, you may simply discontinue using our Services.

All provisions of the Agreement which by their nature should survive termination shall survive termination, including, without limitation, ownership provisions, warranty disclaimers, indemnity, and limitations of liability.

#### **Disclaimer**

Our Services are provided "AS IS." and "AS AVAILABLE" basis. Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) and its suppliers and licensors hereby disclaim all warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, without limitation, the warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement. Neither Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions), nor its suppliers and licensors, makes any warranty that our Services will be error-free or that access thereto will be continuous or uninterrupted.

You understand that you download from, or otherwise obtain content or services through, our Services at your own discretion and risk.

#### Garments

All garments and products will remain the property of (Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions)) until paid for in full.

All garments and products are covered by the United Kingdom Customer Services Act.

We will always endeavour to replace any faulty item.

We cannot replace any incorrect order. like incorrect size or colour ordered.

Custom Printed / Personalized products.

We cannot exchange any product that has been personalized. unless it is faulty, (please check all artwork proofs) We will endeavor to rectify any errors on our site in a timely manner. Any error on your part is not within our policy to rectify.

### **Jurisdiction and Applicable Law**

Except to the extent any applicable law provides otherwise, the Agreement and any access to or use of our Services will be governed by the laws of the Untied Kingdom, Eu and international law.

The proper venue for any disputes arising out of or relating to the Agreement and any access to or use of our Services will be in the first instance the UK Magistrates Courts, Crown Courts located within the United Kingdon

### **Changes**

Pink Pig Print (D.A.M Uk Solutions) reserves the right, at our sole discretion, to modify or replace these Terms at any time.

If we make changes that are material, we will let you know by posting on our website, or by sending you an email or other communication before the changes take effect. The notice will designate a reasonable period after which the new terms will take effect.

We will try to provide at least

30 days' notice before the effective changes. If you disagree with our changes, then you should stop using our Services within the designated notice period, or once the changes become effective.

Your continued use of our Services will be subject to the new terms.

## **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact us at legal@pinkpigprint.com
Or

By Post (Contact address is available thougout our WebSite

Last Updated: December 28, 2023